{ {8
Part 1 Face Sheet
5 . MENMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
MOA - Financial STATE OF CONNECTICUT
: Department of Social Services
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION
1. indicate Memorandum Type. Nen-financial agreements do not require fiscal review;
2. Crigihaling agency intermal approvals must be shown prior lo contracling stale agency aceeptance.
3. The Depariment of Social Services and the Condractor as listed below hareby enter into an agreement subject {o the terms and
conditiong statad herein and subject to the applicable provisions of the Connecticut Gonaral Statutes.
4. Acceptance of this confiact implies conformance with terms and condifions as stated in this agreement.
] - {3) DSS idantification No, " | (4) Contracting Agancy Identification
M OR@'NAL 3 16D852402AY UOCM-A
{2) AMENDMENT B #1 084UCN-08D-01 A1
{5) Contracting State Agancy Nema '| {8) Contracting State {7) Conlracting Stale
‘CONTRACTING UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT- SCHOO!L OF SOCIAL WORK Agency State Number Agensy FEIN
STATE AGENCY _ ,
. 080772160
{8} Coniracting State Agency Address {8} Contracﬂng State Agancy Liaison & Phone No.
438 Whitney Road Extension Laura Kozma
Storrs, CT 06269-4017 {860) 485-3622
(10) Criginating State Agency (11) Originating State {12} Oiiginatlng Siafe
ORIGINATING Department of Social Services Agency Number _ Agengy FEIN
STATE AGENCY DS8S60000 081274678
(13) Originating State Agency Address | (14) Originating State Agency Lislson & Phone No.
85 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, CT 08105 : Darieen Klase B60-424-5587
{15)Coniract Perled (From - To) (18} Funding Period (Fram -To)
eRACT 07/01/2015 - 06/30/2018 07/01/2016 - 8/30/2017
This agraemasnt shail remain In full force and effect for the antire femm {17} Reguired No, Of Days Wrilten Naotice.
CANGELLATION of the centract perlod stated above unless cancelled. Thirty {30}
CLAUSE
{18) Cantracting stale agency agrees to comply with the temas of the origlhal agreement and this amendment as it contiiues on
COMPLETE pages 2.3,
DESCRIPTION
OF SERVIGE : -
(18)The maxdmum dollar value of this contract shall be Increased by $5,924,500,00 from $7,413,566.00 to $13,338,066.00,
COST AND Upon execution and approval of this contract by the Commissioner, the Contractor shalt provide services and submit transfer
SCHEDULE OF Invalces for approval, Upon approval, the Department shall precess the fransfer inuolces In accordance with the original
TRANSFER payment tsrms.
CERTIFICATES :
(20} @1y (22) 23y - (24} (25} {28}
Lina | Pudget Fund Department Progrem 1] Account {26) ) @n (28)
No. {Reference ‘ © ProjectiGrant Chart 1 Charl 2 Arount
" | 2076|1100 DSS00140 | 14000 | T 10020 | 51133 | DSS NONPROJECT |168025] NG _CODE | 6,924,600
{30) ACCEPTANCE AND APPROVALS (31) STATUTDRY AUTHORITY - §4-8 ’i?b- 3
(32} Dapariment of Seclal Sarv[ces PROGRAM DIRECTOR © DATE
Darlene Klase, Director, B
C aulgeu Jua,.su Offce of Skl Dovelopmert Bhaf [
33) Departmont o} Sogial S AL OFFICIAL Michas! Gilbert, Dirootor =, OATE . 0
A /' )2 - Flnancial Services Division 8 g-g/ (6
34) Depanma‘n/ﬁ}ﬁis ocial iegh:lcas CONTRAGT ABMNISTRATOR Ann Stmeone, Manager ' DATE .
S Contract Administration | o ‘
) i dn. ) , o
] N DUARACTING 5 & UTHORIZED OFFICIAL Laura Kozma . U DATE b
- Offlce of Research and Sponsored Programs ?\ \qi Kp’
SRIGINATIG f‘* NC*{}«.UTHQR D OFFICIAL | Rogeriek L. Bremby, Comissloner TOUTDATE
;o {/ ; Department of Social Sarvices . gﬁ ey by
% (AL - o BRI
10F 3
t




. 'The following sections. of the original MOA shall be revised as follows

Pasi 3, Section D, 1, - SERVICE AREA IV- SPECIAL PROJECTS:
Task 1: 2. shall be deleted in its” enﬁxety and replaced with the following:

. Asmgn staff to projecis to Support LEAIN, Fﬂt}mrhoocl and others as requested Projects and new initiatives setve to:

Part 3, Section E. 1, ~ STAFFING shall be clclctcd in its” entirety and replaced with the following;

1. Qsganizational and Skill Development Umt: Thtoughout the term of this contiact the Contractor shall
employ 2 core'staff, stationed within the Department, At a minimum the OSD unit will consist of (titles
used are UCONN classifications) one Director, support staff {e.g 1 admindstrative assistant, 2 clerk
typists), ditect service staff to the agency (OSD Consultant and Project Managers, 1 Executive Media
Producer, & 1 Media Producer 1IT) and .5 Geanis & Contracts Specialist 1L

Parc 4, Section A - BUDGET shall be sppended as follows:

1. The approved budget for the period July 1, 2016 rhxougf-xjune 30, 2017 is sef forth in Exhibit B, which is attached
hereto and made 2 pat heLeoE Conttactor shall utilize funds 2s set forth in the approved budget on page 3 of thi
amendsment.

Part 4, Scction B, £, Payment Plovisions shall be deleted in its’ entitety and replaced with the following:

f. In the event feinge benefit levels established by the state ot in the event unjon wage agreements exceed the ameunt
budgeted fo such costs, in any fiseal year, the contsact budget and payment amount shall be adjusted to pmwde the
additional fands reqnited to meet thesé oblipations. In the event the annual conttacted employee satary 5% inctease
ate not issued duting the cohtract petiod, the contract budget and payment anount shall be adjusted higher ot lower
depending upon collective batgaining agreements to provide,

All pther térms and conditions of the otiginal agreement, and any subsequent amendments theteto, which were '
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

20F3




Tna

p

47/01/16 - 06/30/17

SALARIES - OSD * T§597,514.00
SALARIES - ImpaCT . ) " $2,122,999.78
SALARTES - Other Personnel $142,654.05
- LONGEVITY , §44,478.80
TOTAL SALARIES & LONGEVITY ' | $2,007,446.63
FRINGE BENEFITS -
Classified Employes Rate 06.5%
Desn Faculty Fringe Rate ‘ ' 55.8%
Retiree Fringe Rate 21.0%
Fringe Rates Totaled ' $1,841,136.65
Total Satary & Fringes ' $4,748,583.28
CONTRACTURALS - OSD  $20,000
CONTRACTURALS - ImpaCT sis,ooo
COMMODITIES - OSD A ‘ ~ $10,000
COMMODTITTES - IinpaCT : $60,000
TRAVELIN-STATE - O30 T | 350,000
TRAVEL-IN-STATE - ImpaCT _ $21,000
EQUIPME&T - 0SD ~$15,000
Expenditnre TOTALS: | $191,000
TOTAL DI_IREC'I‘ COSTS _ $4,939,583.28
INDIRECT COST BASE R ! $4,924,583.28
Indizect Cost @ 20% $984,016.66
T GRANT TOTAL 35,924,499.94

30F3






